iZ Public Building Commission of Chicago
7 Contractor Payment Information

Project: Minnie Mars Jamieson School Annex
Contract Number: 1567

General Contractor: Old Veteran Construction, Inc.
Payment Application: #4

Amount Paid: $252,243.00

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 2/29/16

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor,

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #Jamieson




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF GHICAGO
EXHIBIT §
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 1213112018

PROJECT: Mininie Mare Jamieson

Pay Application No.: 4

Far the Period: 1271/2818 to 12/31/20186
Contract No.: C1567

in accordance with Resalution Ne, adopted by the Public Bullding Commission of Chicago on ,relating to the §, Revenue Bonds {ssued
by the Public Bullding Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project {and alf tarms used herein shall have the same meaning as In sald Resolution), | hereby
certify to the Commission and to its Trustes, that:

1, Cbligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for paymant upon any contract will, when added to all amounts pravicusly paid upon such contract, excesd 90% of
current astimates approved by the Architect - Ergineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equale §% of the Contract Price (said
retalned funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: Old Veteran Construction, Ine.

FOR:

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 252,243.00 | $ .

|ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $12,869,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $12,989,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED 5 1,943734.60

TOTAL RETENTION $ 184,373.48

&) Reserve Withheid @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $_194,373.46
by Llens and Other Withholding $ -
¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (include this Payment) 3 1,.740,361.14

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID 3 1497, 118,14

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $ 282 243,00

Architect Engineer:

signature, date




PURLIC W ) COMMISEION TF CHICASE

TR
COHTRACTON'S SWORN STATEMENT AUD APHZUAT PR PANTIAL RAYMENT {1 of)

Project Narme  Minrue Marg Janweson CONTRACTOR: OLD VETERAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.
PBC Preject # 5760

Job Location 5850 N. Mozart St

Chicago, IL. 60648

Owner Puhblic Bullding Commission Of Chicago [A.PFLICATION FOR PAYMENT #4 J

STATEQF ILLINOIS } S8

COUNTY OFCOCK  }

The affiarg, being first duly swom on oath, deposes and says thet he/she Is Jose M. of Qi Construction, Inc., an lllinols fion, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behaif of said corporation, and
individuatly; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein get farth and that said corporatien is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No, C1567 dated the 10th day of

June, 2018, for the following project:

het the foilowing statements are made for the purpese of procuring a partial payment of . 252,243.00 under the terms of said Contract;

That the work for which p is req! has been d, free and dlear of any and all claims, nens dumns. and expensss of any kind of naturs wh A and infult with the
and the requi s of sald Owner under them. That for the purg of said the % have beon contracted with, and have furmished ar p d fal
supplles, and servlces for, and having done kabor on sald i nt. That the i set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money dus ard fo became due to each of them
i That this Is a full, true, and complate statement of all such persons and of the full amount now dus and the amount heretofare pald to sach of them for such labor, materials, equipment,

supplles. and services, furnished or prepared by sach of them to or on account of said work, a3 stated:

Work Completad—w—
ITEM # Subcontractor Name & Address | Type of Work | Original contract amount %.::2: Adjustad Contract Amst | % Complete Previous Current Total to dete refainage net previous billing net amount dus ramalning to bill
Americen Direct 4018} Metal Doors &
43rd Stroet Kencshs, Wi 53128 Fames | $ 175,000.00 $ 175000.00 0% 3 - $ - 3 - $ _ 175.000.00
'ALL, Masorry
West Willow St Chicago, u.em Masoney | $ 990,000.00 $  950,000.00 0% $ - $ - § - $ 950.000.00
ABS Electrical
2580 Federal Signal Drive
University Park, It 80484 Beuriem | §  1,545,000.00 $ 1.545000.00 11%[| § 14573885 | § 29,930.00 | $ 175669.85 1 § 1756698 |$§ 13116587 | § 2693700 | § 1,386,867.14
ADV Buitders, Inc. 853 Dickans Plsyground
 Ave. Glendalo Helghtz, 1L 60138 Equipmant | $ 29,500.00 $ 29,500.00 0% $ - 1§ - 1§ - 18 - |8 29506000
Amsrican Backhow 2550
Federaf Signal Drive University .
Park, 1L 80434 Eatwork | § 607,000.00 $ 607,000.00 68%| § 327,915.00 [ $ 85,080.00 | $ 41300500 |$ 4130050 (§ 2985123501 § 76,581.00 | $§ 23528550
Huﬂcn;l\p-ry
2001 Kallsy C2 Libevtyville, IL
B0 N eontien | S 21.840,00 $  oipco0|  o% s - 1s - |s - |s - |S  21,840.00
Just Rite Acoustics, Inc, 1501
Em Ave. Ik Grove Village, Il | Callings & Wall
Panels 105,200.00 s 105,200.00 0% $ - $ - $ - $ - 105,200.00
Neru Corporation PO
Box 48033 Niles, I 80714 St tilties | $ 463,903.00 $ 463,803.00 45%! $ 209,054.60 | $ - 3 209.054.50 |$ 2090545|8% 188.148.05 | § - 275,753.95
Morca Conrstruction Co, 521 £
‘ Bt. Chicaga, IL, 90837 Steel 3 £896,750.00 3 896,750.00 4%| 8 4000000 ' $ - s 4000000 | $ 400000 [ § 36,00000 1 § - 860,750.00
Natlonwiche Environmental 45808,
Natthwest Hwy Suite 120 Park Environmertal
Ridge, IL 60068 Remsdistion | $ §7,000.00 $ 57.000.00 55% $ 31,350.00 | $ 31,350.00 | § 313500 (8§ - $ 2821500 § 28,785.00
Q.C, Enterprises, Inc. nn
5 Hlieack Chicago, 1L 60603 Tie $ 233,749.00 $ 233748.00 0% $ ~ $ - 3 - $ - $ 233,749.00




Commarcisl Roofing Solutions
500 Naltonal Piovy. Schaumburg, (L.
e0172 Reofing | $ _280,885.00 $___280,885.00 0% 3 - 13 - 'S - 18 -8 28088500
R.J. Qiman Gompany 2200 W,
Lake Ava. Olenviow, iL 60026 HVAC $ 1,455,000.00 $ 1,455,000.00 3% $ 36,550.00 | $ 36,550.00 | § 3,655.00 | - $ 32,895.00 | § 1422,105.00
Sanchez Paving Company 15308
8 Grawtord Markham, L 60426 Paving | $ 49,522.00 s 49 522 00 0% $ - 18 - 18 - $ - $ 48,522.00
Staffard-Smith, Inc. 501
Vathun Lans Suite 3 Elkhom, Wi Food Ssivice
53121 Equipment | § 71,442.00 3 71,442.00 0% $ - 1|8 - |% - $ - $ 71,442.00
Sumac Inc. N
Ravenswood Ave. #202 Chicago iL
80813 LEED $ §,000.00 $ 5,000.00 100%} $ 250000 $ 250000 (% 5000.00 | § 50000 | § 2250008 2250001 % 5§00.00
HusARchitscturs
1142 W 34th Place #1 Chicage 1L
L) LEED $ 38,800.00 $ 38,800.00 20%| 8 - $ 785000 | § 7.850.00 | § 785001 % - $ 7,065.00 | $ 31,735.00
Tarase Conut. o2t
W, 73rd PY Chicugn, )L 69658 Catperty | $ 875,300.00 $ 875,300.00 0% $ - $ - 3 - $ : - $ 875300.00
Terra Demalition 2621 Ernst &t
Fronkin Park, 1L 60131 Demolition | $ 77,640.00 $ 77,640.00 7% S 5,500.00 | § - 3 550000 | $ 650.00 % 4,950.00 | $ - $ 72,650.00
Toltac Plumbing Contractors
4336 W. Dgden Ave, Chicago, il.
40623 Plumbing | § 375,370.00 $ 375,370.00 15%($ 58,018.46 | § = $ 58,01846 | § 580185 | § §221661! % - $ 32315338
Undariand mmm Syn-lf Window &
20318 T yrwood, Storefrant
a1 weings | $  235,000.00 $_ 235000.00 0% $ - |s - s - |3 - Is - |s 23500000
Universal Foumn Products 18
Stenarson Ln Hunt Vasiey, MD
Foam Products | $ 283,934.00 $ 293,934.00 100%| $ 255000.00 | $ 3883400 ! % 293934.00 | § 2939340 (S 22950000 | § 3504060 | $ 28,393.40
37
Landscaping | § 6§,850.00 $ 65,850.00 0% $ - $ - ] - S - $ - $ €5,950.00
Qaravents USA inc. 226
[W. Depot Straet Artioch, IL 60002 | Luls Elevator | § 75,000.00 $ 75,000.00 10% $ 7,500.00 | $ 7,500.00 ( § 75000 | $ - $ 6,750.00 | § _ 68,250.00
SUBTOTAL pugey $ 9,023,785.00 0.00]| $ 902378500 14%|$ 104372781 |$ 23970400 |$ - . 128343181 |$ 12834318 |§ 93935503 (% 215,733.60 | $_ 7,868,696.37
Work Completed ;
EM#® Subcontractor Name & Addrass | Type of Work | Driginal contract amount| 3::3: Adjusted Contract Amt | % Complete Previous Current Total to dute retalnsge net previcus billing net amount das romalning to bill
Old Veatsran Conatrurtion
10642 &, Haisted ¢ Ghicugo, 1. General
60628 $ 3465215.00 $ 3,465,215.00 19%! § 619,736.79 | ¢ 40,566.00| $ B6030275]3 66803028 |% 557,763.11| § 36,509.40 | $ 2.870,942.49
Cld Veteran Construction
10B42 8, Halsted St. Chicsgo, Il Ownar $ -
ooe2a Cortingercy | $ 300,000.00 $ 300,000.00 0% ] - $ - $ - $ 300,000.00
Old Yetoran Construction COwner Camera
10942 €. Halsted St. Chicaga, JL Equipment $ -
s0a28 Allovarce | § 100,000.00 $ 100,000.00 0% $ - $ - 3 - 3 100,000.00
Old Veteran Construction
10642 8. Halsted &2, Chicagn, IL Owner Site $ -
60828 Work Allowsnica 100,000.00 s 100,000.00 0% $ - § 100,000.00
SUBTOTAL pege? $§ 3965215.0¢ 000 |$ 3865215.00 17%( $ 618,736.78 [ § 40,566.00 { $ 660,302.79 | $ 66,030.28 | $ 557.763.11 1% 3650940 | $  3,370,942.49
aubtotal page 1 $ 9,023,785.00 0.00 $ 9,023,785.00 $  1,043,727.31 § 239,70400 $ 1,283,431.81 $ 128343.18 $ 939,355.03 $§ 215,733.60 $ 7,868,696.37
sublotal puga 2 $ 3,965215.00 0.00 $§ 3,965215.00 3 619,736.79_$ 40.566.00 $ 660,302.79 $ 6603028 § §57.763.11_ 8 36,509.40 _$ 3,370.94243
TOTAL $ 12989 000.00 0.00 § 12988,000.00 ] 1663464650 § 28027000 $ 194373460 $ 19437346 $ 149711814 § 25224300 $ 11,239,638.86 l




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $12,989,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $1,943,734.60
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $194,373.46
"OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRA! $12,988,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $1,749,361.14
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TC CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $1,497,118.14
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $12,989,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $252,243.00
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $11,239,638,86

Contrator certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belicf, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including a!l significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcentractors, suppliers, wotkers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws,

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and cach of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of snid Waivers of Lien: that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim
could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned,

That sajd Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that eny illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION
OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refand to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorney's fee.

T Jose Maldonade
Title: President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 31th day of December, 2015.

OFFICIAL SEAL
JANELL SPRIG(&&LLW,s
Y PUBLIC - STATE O

NgnTrAc?omwssmN EXPIRES:08/18/18




